
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY and
THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON
UNIVERSITY,

Plaintiffs,

v.

TEVA PARENTERAL MEDICINES, INC.,
APP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, and
BARR LABORATORIES, INC.

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

C. A. No. 08-335 (GMS)
(consolidated with
C.A. Nos. 08-384, 08-860, and 09-272)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, Defendant in the above-

captioned case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from

the District Court’s entry of Judgment dated July 29, 2011 (D.I. 113) that U.S. Patent No.

5,344,932 is not invalid for obviousness-type double patenting and Amended Final Judgment

Order dated August 22, 2011 (D.I. 115), and from all underlying and related Orders, Opinions,

Decisions, and Rulings related thereto including, without limitation, the Memorandum and Order

dated July 28, 2011 (D.I. 112).
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OF COUNSEL:

Robert F. Green
Steven H. Sklar
Caryn C. Borg-Breen
Emer L. Simic
LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.
Two Prudential Plaza
180 N. Stetson
Suite 4900
Chicago, IL 60601
Tel: (312) 616-5600

Dated: August 25, 20 11
1025362 / 33371

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

By: /s/ Richard L. Horwitz
Richard L. Horwitz (#2246)
David E. Moore (#3983)
Hercules Plaza 6th Floor
1313 N. Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19899
Tel: (302) 984-6000
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com
dmoore@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendant
APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Richard L. Horwitz, hereby certify that on August 25, 2011, the attached document was

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF which will send notification to the

registered attorney(s) of record that the document has been filed and is available for viewing and

downloading.

I further certify that on August 25, 2011, the attached document was Electronically

Mailed to the following person(s):

Frederick L. Cottrell, III
Anne Shea Gaza
Richards, Layton & Finger
One Rodney Square
920 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19899
cottrell@rlf.com
gaza@rlf.com

Bruce R. Genderson
Adam L. Perlman
Ellen E. Oberwetter
Dov P. Grossman
David M. Krinsky
Williams & Connolly LLP
725 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005
bgenderson@wc.com
aperlman@wc.com
eoberwetter@wc.com
dgrossman@wc.com
dkrinsky@wc.com

Josy W. Ingersoll
John W. Shaw
Karen E. Keller
Young, Conaway, Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
The Brandywine Building, 17th Floor
1000 West Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
jingersoll@ycst.com
jshaw@ycst.com

John C. Englander
Daryl L. Wiesen
Emily L. Rapalino
Goodwin Procter LLP
Exchange Place 53 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
jenglander@goodwinprocter.com
dwiesen@goodwinprocter.com
erapalino@goodwinprocter.com

Michael B. Cottler
Goodwin Procter LLP
The New York Times Building
620 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY 10018
mcottler@goodwinprocter.com

Case 1:08-cv-00335-GMS   Document 117    Filed 08/25/11   Page 3 of 4 PageID #: 2480



2

/s/ Richard L. Horwitz
Richard L. Horwitz
David E. Moore
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

(302) 984-6000
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com
dmoore@potteranderson.com

884653 / 33371
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